




















Project Charter

Project Name: A/V Mends Process Improvement Team

Problem Statement: Describe the problem or situation that this project addresses. Provide some
background if appropriate. What is the compelling need?

A/V Mends has items on their shelves for many months including items with
holds. There is no clear hierarchy of priority of items and items may be handled
that end up being weeded months later. There is no clear picture of the
necessary work of A/VV Mends.

Vision Statement: Paint a picture of a successful outcome... customers (internal and/or

external), their needs and expectations.

Establish a continuous process improvement
faster and better service to customers.
process spend less time sitting on shel

alue to customers. This:work will stay
within the boundaries of A/VV Mends and Reading &

esolve or deliver to succeed. How
Id be achieved.

hrough a Process Improvement Project developing
2loping evaluation criteria, and determining goals.

, gather data, evaluate, tweak if needed, review and
ommunicate changes to stakeholders.

improvement s
Implement trial inr 7
finalize improved proc

Assumptions: Identify the underlying assumptions of the project and the plan. Can they be verified?
If they change, what is the affect on the project?

All workflows have bottlenecks.

Process improvements are budget and staff neutral, use current PCLS
technology and are within R&M control.

Process Improvement trials need to be completed in 4 - 6 weeks.

In Continuous Process Improvement there are no failures and all improvement
efforts are opportunities for learning.
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Stakeholders & Resources: Identify the departments that have an investment in this project’s
success, planning and/or implementation. Identify the resources needed to complete the project and,
if appropriate, to make it part of operations. Some examples include staffing (identify by
department), equipment, software, facility modifications, and professional services.

Stakeholders: Customers, R&M, A/ Mends, Management and Branch Staff.
Resources: R&M Staff, existing technologies and facilities, Process Improvement
consultant and Steering Team.

Prepared by:
Date:
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R&M CRITERIA MATRICS

Criteria

Acquisitions

AV

Mends

Cataloging

Circ

Delivery

ILL

Processing

Receiving

Selection

Virtual
Services

Delivers
materials
quicker to the
end customer

10

20

20

8

11

9

9

14

7

Lots of
opportunities
for waste
reduction (i.e.
time for
effort)

14

21

17

11

12

10

13

13

20

Low hanging
fruit (quick
success)

21

16

11

10

10

12

Budget and
resource
neutral

Given

Uses current
PCLS
technology

Given

Demonstrates
results in four
to six weeks

21

10

10

11

10

14

Currently see
lots of work
arounds in
this arca

17

21

12

12

12

13

20

Within R&M
boundary

Given

Increases
value to the
customer

16

15

21

14

17

10

Total

73

119

96

58

45

68

58

58

83

73

Value assigned to Impact Rating: 1= little impact — 3 = great impact
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